Richard A. Jacobsen (RJ5136) ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP 51 West 52nd Street New York, New York 10019 Telephone: (212) 506-5000

Telephone: (212) 506-5000 Facsimile: (212) 506-5151

Gabriel M. Ramsey (admitted *pro hac vice*) ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP 1000 Marsh Road Menlo Park, California 94025 Telephone: (650) 614-7400 Facsimile: (650) 614-7401

Attorneys for Plaintiffs
MICROSOFT CORPORATION,
FS-ISAC, INC. and NATIONAL AUTOMATED
CLEARING HOUSE ASSOCIATION

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

MICROSOFT CORP., FS-ISAC, INC., and NATIONAL AUTOMATED CLEARING HOUSE ASSOCIATION.

Plaintiffs

v.

JOHN DOES 1-21, 25-35 and 37-39,

Defendants.

Hon. Sterling Johnson, Jr.

Case No. 12-cv-01335 (SJ/RLM)

NOTICE OF MOTION
TO AMEND PERMANENT INJUNCTION

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 60(b)(5) and 60(b)(6), Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 65, the All Writs Act (28 U.S.C. § 1651) and the court's inherent equitable authority, plaintiffs Microsoft Corporation, FS-ISAC, Inc., and the National Automated Clearing House Association (collectively, "Plaintiffs") hereby move to

reopen the above-captioned case for purposes of ruling on the instant motion and for an Order amending the Permanent Injunction previously entered in this case on December 5, 2012. [Case No. 1:12-dv-1335-SJ-RLM, Dkt. 40 (12/5/2012)]

The relief sought by Plaintiffs is made upon this Notice, the accompanying Motion to Amend Permanent Injunction, and the Proposed Amended Permanent Injunction filed herewith, along with all pleadings and papers previously filed in connection with this matter.

Dated: June 17, 2015 New York, New York

Respectfully Submitted,

ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP

By: s/ Gabriel M. Ramsey
Gabriel M. Ramsey (pro hac vice)
1000 Marsh Road
Menlo Park, California 94025
Telephone: (650) 614-7400
Facsimile: (650) 614-7401
gramsey@orrick.com

Richard A. Jacobsen 51 West 52nd Street New York, NY 10019 Tel: (212) 506-5000 Fax: (212) 506-5151 rjacobsen@orrick.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs
Microsoft Corporation
National Automated Clearing House Association
FS-ISAC, Inc.